Telese record

270623

ORDINANCE NO. 7/0

AN ORDINANCE VACATING MERLE STREET AND DORRIS STREET FROM SINGER STREET EAST TO THE CITY LIMITS.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NOKOMIS, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, ILLINOIS, THAT:

SECTION 1. That part of Merle Street east of Singer Street and within the corporate limits of the City of Nokomis is hereby vacated and closed.

SECTION 2. That part of Dorris Street east of Singer Street and within the corporate limits of the City of Nokomis is hereby vacated and closed.

SECTION 3. A certified copy of this ordinance shall be filed by the City Clerk of the City of Nokomis, Illinois for record in the office of the Recorder of Beeds in Montgomery County, Illinois within thirty (30) days after its passage and approval.

SECTION 4. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval, as required by law.

Passed by the City Council of the City of Nokomis at a regular meeting on the day of July, 1980, and deposited and filed in the office of the City Clerk in said City on that date.

Con	mission	ers	holding	office:	4	
Present:		constructive and constructive and pass				
	Aye	*	3	derindra gano de valor siavio		
	Mari		` `			

City Clark of the City of Nokomis

139 1 45

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of Nokomis, Illinois, this //4 day of July, 1980.

Mayor of the City of Nokomis

ATTEST:

Mary Joan Scheller
City Clerk of the City of Nokomis

STATE OF ILLINOIS)

COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY)

I, MARY JEAN SCHELLER, do hereby certify that I am the duly appointed and now acting City Clerk of the City of Nokomis, Illinois; that Ordinance No. 7/0 was duly passed by the City Council of the City of Nokomis, Illinois, at a regular meeting thereof held on July 1/4, 1980, and was approved by the Mayor of said City on said date; that said Ordinance is in full force and effect at the present time; and that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Ordinance No. 7/0 passed by the City Council of the City of Nokomis, Illinois, the original of which is on file in my office.

Given under my hand and official seal this 14 day of July . 1980.

Mary Joan Scheller Marionis

270623

STATE OF ILLINOIS MONTGOMERY COUNTY } **
Filed for Record

JUL 2 2 19 ur of **9:30** o'd act

nesel page 136

-2 -